

WESTBROOK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WESTBROOK
 WESTBROOK RAIL STATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0062

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

MANAFORT BROS INC

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BANTON CONSTRUCTION		MANAFORT BROS INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC							
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
0000985A	TRACK MONITORING	l.s.		43335	00	43335	00	90000	00	90000	00	51000	00	51000	00
0020801A	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	l.s.		13500	00	13500	00	18000	00	18000	00	13500	00	13500	00
0020902A	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION	l.s.		29000	00	29000	00	49000	00	49000	00	1000	00	1000	00
0063510A	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE	l.s.		7006139	00	7006139	00	6200000	00	6200000	00	7368670	00	7368670	00
0100071A	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK	ea.	1	3000	00	3000	00	4000	00	4000	00	3000	00	3000	00
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		36515	00	36515	00	5000	00	5000	00	45500	00	45500	00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	8700	6	00	52200	00	4	00	34800	00	11	50	100050	00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		68700	00	68700	00	46000	00	46000	00	40000	00	40000	00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		17000	00	17000	00	415000	00	415000	00	16000	00	16000	00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	8700	8	00	69600	00	5	00	43500	00	7	25	63075	00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	12375	39	00	482625	00	36	00	445500	00	40	00	495000	00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	600	2	00	1200	00	1	00	600	00	2	30	1380	00
0202640A	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	4	1200	00	4800	00	900	00	3600	00	1370	00	5480	00
0202909A	ARCHAEOLOGIST	hr	120	67	20	8064	00	130	00	15600	00	67	50	8100	00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	35	30	00	1050	00	25	00	875	00	55	00	1925	00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	50	30	00	1500	00	40	00	2000	00	59	00	2950	00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	9300	2	00	18600	00	1	50	13950	00	1	60	14880	00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	300	25	00	7500	00	11	00	3300	00	11	00	3300	00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		25000	00	25000	00	25000	00	25000	00	25000	00	25000	00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	250	44	00	11000	00	56	00	14000	00	40	00	10000	00

WESTBROOK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WESTBROOK
 WESTBROOK RAIL STATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0062

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

MANAFORT BROS INC

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BANTON CONSTRUCTION		MANAFORT BROS INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0213050	BANK RUN GRAVEL	c.y.	1900	44 00	83600 00	27 00	51300 00	34 00	64600 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1300	2 50	3250 00	3 00	3900 00	4 50	5850 00
0219011	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	125 00	500 00	130 00	520 00	200 00	800 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	305	98 00	29890 00	95 00	28975 00	105 00	32025 00
0406177A	POROUS PAVEMENT-HMA	ton	1825	147 00	268275 00	140 00	255500 00	155 00	282875 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	135	8 00	1080 00	10 00	1350 00	10 00	1350 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	3000 00	6000 00	2300 00	4600 00	2200 00	4400 00
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	4500 00	4500 00	3400 00	3400 00	3200 00	3200 00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	3000 00	3000 00	2600 00	2600 00	2400 00	2400 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	3000 00	6000 00	3000 00	6000 00	2800 00	5600 00
0507901A	LAWN DRAIN	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	700 00	700 00	1900 00	1900 00
0601020A	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.	164	30 00	4920 00	20 00	3280 00	20 00	3280 00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	18	365 00	6570 00	500 00	9000 00	370 00	6660 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	32	40 00	1280 00	40 00	1280 00	42 00	1344 00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	32	42 00	1344 00	40 00	1280 00	48 00	1536 00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	264	45 00	11880 00	35 00	9240 00	51 00	13464 00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	120	50 00	6000 00	40 00	4800 00	55 00	6600 00
0651631	18" CORR. PERF. HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	l.f.	52	45 00	2340 00	51 00	2652 00	49 00	2548 00
0652011	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	750 00	1500 00	700 00	1400 00	820 00	1640 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	10	100 00	1000 00	130 00	1300 00	67 00	670 00
0703029A	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.	35	125 00	4375 00	90 00	3150 00	73 00	2555 00
0714026A	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD)	s.f.	2860	50 00	143000 00	95 00	271700 00	80 00	228800 00
0714999A	MONITORING STRUCTURES	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	10000 00	10000 00	11000 00	11000 00

WESTBROOK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WESTBROOK
 WESTBROOK RAIL STATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0062

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

MANAFORT BROS INC

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BANTON CONSTRUCTION		MANAFORT BROS INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0715021A	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD)	s.f.	1980	30.00	59400.00	2.00	3960.00	24.00	47520.00
0728014	3/4" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	9640	36.00	347040.00	33.00	318120.00	34.50	332580.00
0728020A	STONE BALLAST	ton	100	60.00	6000.00	46.00	4600.00	73.00	7300.00
0751711	6' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	1650	8.00	13200.00	15.00	24750.00	30.00	49500.00
0751712	8' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	500	33.00	16500.00	25.00	12500.00	32.00	16000.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	16400	1.50	24600.00	1.50	24600.00	2.10	34440.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	3800	20.00	76000.00	18.00	68400.00	20.00	76000.00
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	42	165.00	6930.00	140.00	5880.00	115.00	4830.00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	17	300.00	5100.00	425.00	7225.00	500.00	8500.00
0910025	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT	ea.	8	1475.00	11800.00	2000.00	16000.00	2000.00	16000.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	740	19.95	14763.00	25.00	18500.00	24.50	18130.00
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	1600	4.00	6400.00	5.00	8000.00	5.00	8000.00
0913043	8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	1125	37.50	42187.50	25.00	28125.00	24.00	27000.00
0913127	8' CHAIN LINK ROLLER GATE	l.f.	20	225.75	4515.00	115.00	2300.00	114.00	2280.00
0913950A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	l.f.	605	41.30	24986.50	28.00	16940.00	27.00	16335.00
0913984A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	1100	6.50	7150.00	14.00	15400.00	9.00	9900.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	6000	11.00	66000.00	10.00	60000.00	11.00	66000.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	728	.01	7.28	1.00	728.00	1.00	728.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1900	8.50	16150.00	7.00	13300.00	10.40	19760.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	1900	5.00	9500.00	5.00	9500.00	5.00	9500.00
0949003A	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0950202A	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	900	4.50	4050.00	4.50	4050.00	4.50	4050.00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		15290.00	15290.00	30000.00	30000.00	64000.00	64000.00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	18	4000.00	72000.00	5000.00	90000.00	5400.00	97200.00

WESTBROOK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WESTBROOK
 WESTBROOK RAIL STATION

STATE PROJECT NO: 0310-0062

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 08/17/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

BANTON CONSTRUCTION

MANAFORT BROS INC

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BANTON CONSTRUCTION		MANAFORT BROS INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	45.00	4500.00	45.00	4500.00	45.00	4500.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	124000.00	124000.00	11000.00	11000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	13.50	675.00	50.00	2500.00	40.00	2000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	25	78.50	1962.50	100.00	2500.00	80.00	2000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	106.00	1060.00	130.00	1300.00	115.00	1150.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	360000.00	360000.00	46000.00	46000.00
0999001A	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	l.s.		46500.00	46500.00	68000.00	68000.00	46500.00	46500.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	7	75.00	525.00	105.00	735.00	105.00	735.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5630	1.00	5630.00	1.10	6193.00	1.00	5630.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	100	1.00	100.00	.40	40.00	1.00	100.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	325	4.95	1608.75	3.25	1056.25	5.00	1625.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	40	50.00	2000.00	25.00	1000.00	20.00	800.00
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		16000.00	16000.00	16000.00	16000.00	16000.00	16000.00
1700003A	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED MATERIALS TO OTHERS	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
					9553762.53		9564854.25		10115000.00

